purpose of acquiring three lots of land on the Court street side, to be used in addition 
to the Municipal park adjoining, as a site for the Municipal building, under the juris-
diction of the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, be and the same is hereby 
amended by making the amount authorized read three hundred and eighty thousand 
dollars ($380,000), thereby rescinding the sum of one hundred and twenty thousand 
dollars ($120,000). 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
June 30, 1916. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

Received in the office of the City Clerk and Clerk of the Board of Aldermen 
July 3, 1916. 

Received in the Board of Aldermen July 7, 1916, and referred to the Committee

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bands 
to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of purchasing 
the necessary equipment and providing for the additional service needed for the after-
care of children, at City institutions, who have been discharged as cured of infantile

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000),•the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Department of Public Charities for the purpose of purchasing the neces-
sary equipment and providing for the additional service needed for the after-care of 
children, at City institutions, who have been discharged as cured of infantile paralysis

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of thirteen thousand one hundred and twenty-seven dollars and fifty 
cents ($13,127.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Fire Commissioner for 
the purpose of carrying out the provisions of the new building inspections law 
9 Inspectors at $1,140 per annum  	$2,565 00 
3 Assistant Engineers at $1,740 per annum 	1,305 00 
8 Clerks at $540 per annum  	1,080 00

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance o the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of four thousand four hundred dollars ($4,400). the proceeds whereof 
of be used by the Commissioner of Docks for the purpose of making repairs to the 
dock at the foot of West 36th Street, North River. All obligations hereunder to be 
incurred on or before December 31, 1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen September 12, 1916.